

## Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-104-7 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: In Committee

File created: 6/20/2024 In control: Operations Committee

On agenda: 7/8/2024 Final action:

Title: Material Capital Repair or Replacement No. 1689 - Vehicle 340 Replacement, and Approve Change in

Total Project Cost - Project C98055

**Sponsors:** Executive Director

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 11\_OP\_Auth\_Purchase\_MCRR\_1689\_Vehicle\_340\_Replacement\_legislative\_file.pdf, 2.

11\_OP\_Auth\_Purchase\_MCRR\_1689\_Vehicle\_340\_Replacement\_fiscal\_note.pdf, 3. 11\_OP\_Auth\_Purchase\_MCRR\_1689\_Vehicle\_340\_Replacement\_SWMBE.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Material Capital Repair or Replacement No. 1689 - Vehicle 340 Replacement, and Approve Change in Total Project Cost - Project C98055

**RESOLVED**, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that the Executive Director is authorized to execute a purchase order with MacQueen Equipment, LLC, for Material Capital Repair or Replacement No. 1689, Vehicle 340 Replacement, in an amount not to exceed \$584,722.

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that the total project cost for Project C98055, Conveyance Equipment Replacement/Rehabilitation, is increased by \$584,722 for an amended total project cost of \$5,199,021, and that a corresponding change is made to the total project cost for Project C98062, 2025-2034 Conveyance Capital Equipment Rehabilitation/Replacement.